de Bedienungsanleitung  Funk-Modul WZU-RF, WZU-RF-EXT
Ab Firmware 4.69
27.10.2017
Originaldokument
Funk-Modul WZU-RF, WZU-RF-EXT Änderungen vorbehalten  1
1. Sicherheitshinweise
ESD-Schutzmaßnahmen beachten.
Kurzschlüsse auf der Leiterplatte vermeiden.

P601) sowie T550 mit Standard Messintervall für Durchfluss und Tempera-
tur.
8. Bestellangaben
als Zubehör WZU-RF mit integrierter
Antenne
 WZU-RF-EXT mit externer Antenne
Netzteil WZU-AC110-xxx
 WZU-ACD230-xxx
 WZU-ACDC24-00
für Zähler mit
Funk-Modul 1)
UH50-xxxx-xxxx-xxx-YxZx-xxx
UC50- xxxx-xxxx-xxx-YxZx-xxx
OMS v2.0, T1,
Profil A (Mode
5)
Z = E Modul mit integrierter
Antenne
 Z = F Modul mit externer
Antenne
OMS v4.1.2
(BSI), T1 oder
C1, Profil B
(Mode 7)
Z = Q Modul mit integrierter
Antenne
 Z = W Modul mit externer
Antenne
 Y = E, F Batteriebetrieb D-Zelle
11 Jahre, 16 Jahre
 Y = R, Netzbetrieb 110 V
 Y = N, P Netzbetrieb 230 V
 Y = M Netzbetrieb
24 V ACDC
2) bei der Bestellung eines Zählers mit Funk-Modul müssen Zusatzbestellan-
gaben für die gewünschte Parametrierung ab Werk (siehe Technische Be-
schreibung des Zählers) ausgewählt werden.
Landis+Gyr GmbH
Humboldtstraße 64
90459 Nürnberg
Deutschland
en Operating instructions  Radio module WZU-RF, WZU-RF-EXT
27.10.2017
Translation
Radio module WZU-RF, WZU-RF-EXT Subject to change  5
1. Safety information
Comply with ESD protection measures.
Avoid short-circuits on the PCB
Route connecting cables through the cable grommets
of the meter only.
Do not cut the grommets shorter than necessary
since this may lower the degree of protection.
Changes in the data telegram or the transmission
rate affect the battery life.
The meter sends no data telegram after delivery ex-
factory. The transmission starts after the installation
of the meter.
The module must not be plugged in during test-
ing / calibrating a meter on a test bench! For mount-
ing or removing the module, the 6-pole connector
shall be used for handling only!
2. Description of function
The radio module (firmware ≥ 4.69, see label on the rear side) is an
add-on module for the following types of meter: T550 (UH50…)
firmware ≥ 5.17 and T550 (UC50…).
Note: For meter of the type T550 (UH50…) firmware ≥
5.23, new functions are available (C1 mode, OMS
4.1.2 with security profile B).
The module enables the meter to communicate with a mobile
or stationary receiver using 868 MHz radio frequency.